

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0153 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/1/2022 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 4/19/2022 Final action: 4/19/2022

Title: Subject: Oakland School Safety Grant: Active And Safe Oakland

From: Oakland Police Department And Transportation Department Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept And

Appropriate The Alameda County Public Health Department (ACPHD) Active Transportation Program Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars (\$99,000); (2) Enter Into A Grant Agreement With ACPHD For The Period Of October 1, 2020 To September 30, 2023 To Develop Traffic Safety Plans, Implement School Safety Patrol Programs, And Provide Additional Traffic Enforcement Around Schools In Support Of The "Active And Safe Oakland" Program; And (3) Authorize A Contribution In An Estimated Amount Of Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred And Seventy-One Dollars (\$13,771) From The General Purpose Fund To Subsidize The Associated Grant Program

Central Services Overhead (CSO) Charges

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89130 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2022	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted	Pass
3/24/2022	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	
3/3/2022	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Oakland School Safety Grant: Active And Safe Oakland From: Oakland Police Department And Transportation Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept And Appropriate The Alameda County Public Health Department (ACPHD) Active Transportation Program Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Ninety-Nine Thousand Dollars (\$99,000); (2) Enter Into A Grant Agreement With ACPHD For The Period Of October 1, 2020 To September 30, 2023 To Develop Traffic Safety Plans, Implement School Safety Patrol Programs, And Provide Additional Traffic Enforcement Around Schools In Support Of The "Active And Safe Oakland" Program; And (3) Authorize A Contribution In An Estimated Amount Of Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred And Seventy-One Dollars (\$13,771) From The General Purpose Fund To Subsidize The Associated Grant Program Central Services Overhead (CSO) Charges